
First Name Last Name Company/Organisation Postal Address Telephone Fax E-mail

Dinesree Thambu Ezemvelo KZN Wildlife P O Box 13053, Cascades, 3202 thambud@kznwildlife.com

Makenete Maduna Department of Cooperative Governance and Traditional Affairs Private Bag X9123,  Pietermaritzburg, 3200 makenete.maduna@kznlgta.gov.za

Weziwe Tshabalala Amafa Amafa Blg, 195 Langalibalele St, Pietermaritzburg, 3201 archaeology@amafapmb.co.za

Judy Reddy Department of Transport 172 Burger Street, Pietermaritzburg, 3201 judy.reddy@kzntransport.gov.za

Renel Pillay Department of Water and Sanitation P.O Box 1018 Durban , 4000 pillayr@dwa.gov.za

Dumisani Khoza iLembe District Municipality P.O Box 1788, KwaDukuza, 4450 032 551 8713/8722 032 437 9587 dumisanik.khoza@ilembe.gov.za

Sonto Mthembu Ndwedwe Local Municipality Private Bag X503 Ndwedwe, 4342 032 532 5000 032 532 5031/2 sonto.mthembu@ndwedwe.gov.za

Pravesh Manipersadh Ingonyama Trust Board P.O Box 601, Pietermaritzburg, 3201 033 846 9900/1/2/3 033 386 2528 praveshm@ingonyamatrust.org.za

Wiseman Rozani Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries Private Bag X9029, Pietermaritzburg 3200 WisemanR@daff.gov.za

Thembeka Ndlovu Department of Rural Development & Land Reform 033 341 2600 thembeka.ndlovu@drdlr.gov.za

Duncan Pakkies Ingonyama Trust Board 033 846 9921 pakkiesd@ingonyamatrust.org.za

Lynn Boucher Department of Rural Development & Land Reform 033 341 2606 lynn.boucher@drdlr.gov.za

Sibongiseni Ngcamu Department of Rural Development & Land Reform 033 341 2600 sibongiseni.ngcamu@drdlr.gov.za

Nokuthula Dube NDA 35 Shortlands Avenue Hillcrest Park 3650 031 765 3890 086 646 2133 Nokuthula@earth.co.za

Golden Hlope NDA 076 093 8786

Qiqa Sodela NDA 076 309 6033

Mkhululi Dimba NDA 35 Shortlands Avenue Hillcrest Park 3650 073 616 0273

M.K Dlamini Nodwengu Traditional Council 073 092 7453

B.J Mabaso Nodwengu Traditional Council 

F. Zondo Nodwengu Traditional Council 

M.F Maphumilo Nodwengu Traditional Council 082 088 0488

S.O Zondo Nodwengu Traditional Council 078 833 2164

S.M Dlamini Nodwengu Traditional Council 072 561 5394

Z.M Hlela Nodwengu Traditional Council Box 197 Nondabula 3242 072 538 7325

B.M Ngcobo Nodwengu Traditional Council 082 056 8903

K.J Dladla Nodwengu Traditional Council P.O Box 50 Dalton 3247 072 408 0042

Thembinkasi Dlamini Councillor (Ward 9) 032 532 5000

Thulani Mbokodo Department of Water and Sanitation P.O Box 1018 Durban 4000 031 336 2855 MbokodoT@dws.gov.za

Lindokuhle Ntenga Department of Water and Sanitation P.O Box 1018 Durban 4000 031 336 2855 NtengaL@dws.gov.za

Malcolm Moses

Department of Economic Development Tourism and Environmental 

Affairs (Ilembe District)

2nd Floor, Albert House, Corner of Link Road and R102, 

KwaDukuza, 4450 032 437 7527 malcolm.moses@kzndard.gov.za
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